
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 318061 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 1 

August 15, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 318061 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 YAHARA RIVER FLOW ENHANCEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Section 02225-Hydraulic Dredging for Sediment Removal 

Section Title: 1.3 Submittals, A. 2.e.  
 Change:  
 Provide piping with a minimum pressure rating equal to twice the maximum total 
 dynamic head of the pumps included in the pumping system., to: “Provide piping with a minimum 
 pressure rating that shall be greater than the maximum total dynamic head of the pumps included in 
 the pumping system” 
 
2. Sheet ”Boat Launch Locations” 

Add new Sheet ”Boat Launch Locations”, issued with this Addendum. 
 
3. Sheet 3 of 4 - Profile 

Delete current Sheet 3 - Profile;  replace with new Sheet 3 - Profile, issued with this Addendum. 
 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Question 1: 
Requesting the County extend the final completion date to Sept 30th, 2020 for the project. 
Response 1: 
Dredging in the river shall be complete by June 30, 2020.  Remainder of work to remove pipelines, pumps, 
and restoration of the dewatering site shall be completed by October 1, 2020. 
 
 
 



 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 318061 - 2 - rev. 01/19 

Question 2: 
Page 0225-2 , item e states that the min. pressure rating of the pipe be twice the max. dynamic head.  HDPE 
minimum pipe ratings already have a safety factor built in.  This clause doubles up on this safety factor.   
Response 2: 
Statement changed to: “Provide piping with a minimum pressure rating that shall be greater than the 
maximum total dynamic head of the pumps included in the pumping system” 
 
Question 3: 
Is there a designated staging area for fusing pipe and launching equipment? 
Response 3: 
A map has been provided to show boat launch locations.  
 
Question 4: 
Page 104 of the Specifications shows the profile of the sediment and design grade.  There is no indication of 
the normal pool level.  This information is important in order to determine the required draft of the 
hydraulic dredge.  Could you please provide this information? 
Response 4: 
The plan sheet has been updated to show water levels of summer maximum, summer minimum, and current 
water levels.  
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/266-4475, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Project Manager 
 
 
Enclosures: 

 
Boat Launch Locations 
Sheet 3 of 4 - Profile 

 
 
 

 



Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS,
FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan,
METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS
User Community

Boat Launch Locations

L a k e
M o n o n a

Winnequah Boat Launch (Public)

Four Lakes Yacht Club (Private)

Lottes Park (Public)

U p p e r
M u d
L a k e

´

0 0.25 0.50.125 Miles

Legend
Sediment Removal Area




	Addendum1 Finall
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 318061 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	Yahara river flow enhancement
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS:

	BoatLaunchLocations
	Pg 3-of-4-Sediment_Removal_Monona_Waubesa_13AUG2019

